# कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, सिवान-1

प्रेषक :-

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, सिवान-1

सेवा में.

नोडल पदाधिकारी (3054)

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

बिहार पटना।

विषय :--

योजना शीर्ष नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 एम0आर0/3054 मद में राशि की अधिययचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक योजना शीर्ष नई अनुरक्षण नीति 2018 एम0आर0 / 3054 मद में

राशि की अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में भर कर अग्रतर कारवाई हेतू समर्पित किया जा रहा

अनुरोध है कि अधियाचित राशि उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु0- 1.विहित प्रपत्र में मॉग विविरणी।

2.Bump Imtegrator Equiment Report की प्रति।

3.एकरारनामा की छाया प्रति ।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, सिवान-1

П	-	-	S S	_	Z
	MR-N/23- 24Siwan-1/	2	Package No	- 1	me of W
NIR-N/23- Barharia-Gopalganj N3140660240 24Siwan-I/ Tola Madhopur 03  Total		3	Name of Road	Requisition Format for Scheme Head	
	N3140660240	4	Project ID as Approval (AA) per MIS Letter No & Date		on Format
	Lt-4923,Dt- 15/09/2023	5	Administrative Approval (AA) Letter No & Date		for Schen
0.6	0.6	6	Length (in amount KM) (in Lakh)	Administrative Approval (AA)	ne Head iwan-1
38.839	38.839	7	amount (in Lakh)	strative al (AA)	- MR (3
31.84527	31.84527	∞	Initial Rectification With Surface (In Lakh) Renewal (In Lakh)	Agreement Amount (In Lakh)	(054) und
3.60272	3.60272	9	S Year Routine Maintenance (in Lakh)	Amount (In ch)	er Bihar F
	MBD-23/2023-24 23.01.2024	10	Agreement No & Completion Date as per Agreement		Requisition Format for Scheme Head- MR (3054) under Bihar Rural Road Maintenance ivision:-RWD, (W) Division,Siwan-1
	22.10.2024	11	Date of Completion as per Agreement		<b>Taintenar</b>
		n	Actual Date of Completion		ice Policy
	3175	13	Value of IRI (in mm/km)		-2018 (Ini
4	25MM	14	Value of IRI Thickness of (in mm/km) Bitumen Layer (in mm)		tial Rectif
	S	- 15	Value of Bitumen Content in Percentage		ication ar
	G		Total Alloted Amount ( Lakhs)	previous	ıd Surfac
	-	•	Expenditure as per MIS (in Lakh)	Up-to-date	Policy-2018 (Initial Rectification and Surface Renewal)
	31.65256	31.65256	Expenditure agaings. as per MIS (in done (in Lakh) in Lakh) 17 18 19	Requisition	
			19	Remarks	

1.Signed Hard Copy and Soft copy in excel of recorded IRI is enclose 2.Up to data Physical Progress has been uploaded in MIS

Rural Works Department Works Division Siwan-1

Rural Works Department Works Division Siwan-1 Executive Engineer

#### FORM GFR 19-A

(See Government of India's Decision (I) below Rule-150
Form of Utilisation Certificate upto the month of April-2024
NEW MAINTAINANCE POLICY 2018 (MR3054) MAINTAINANCE

DIV DWD Works Division Siwan-1

PIU- I	PIU- RWD Works Division Siwan-1								
SI.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with	Amount Received						
No.	1 2000	Amount (in Lakh Rs.)	(in Lakh Rs.)						
110.	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Particulars					
				to to the Lag received during					
		Previous Allotment	8018.08064	Certified that out of Rs.8807.18494 Lac received during					
	-			the year 2024-25 in favour of Executive Engineer,					
		Lt-47,Dt-25.03.2024	789.10430	R.W.D Bihar Siwan-1 a sum of Rs. 550 W					
1		,= = ==================================		been utilized for the purpose of the					
-				Policy (MR-3054) Maintenance Scientification and that the balance margin for which it was sanctioned and that the end of					
				of Rs. 302.83400 lac. remaining unutilized at the end of					
				of Rs. 302.83400 fac. remaining under-					
	G			the period under report.					
	Construction of								
١.	Rural Roads under New Maintainance								
1				,					
	Policy (MR-3054) Maintenance								
	Maintenance								
	4								
			_						
	1								
		Total:	8807.18494						

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

#### Kind of Checks exercised :-

- 1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- ii. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- iii. Construction materials have been tested.
- iv Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer / Executive Engineer.
- v All other codal formalities have been observed.

### Physical Progress Achieved:-

- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii. Construction of CD Works.

RWD Works Division, Siwan-1

Executive Engineer RWD Works Division, Siwan-1

Name of Road - Barharia-Gopalganj Main Road to Passi Tola

	02/4/24	02/4/24	02/4/24	02/4/24	02/4/24	02/4/24		Date
	13: 58: 0	13: 58: 0	13: 58: 0	13: 57: 23	13: 57: 23	13: 57: 0		Time
	68	68	88	68	89	89	No.	Section
	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.1	in km	Length
	350	320	390	210	310	330	in mm	Bumps
	20.2	40.4	20.2	20.2	20.2	10.1	Rate	Speed
	3500	3200	3900	2100	3100	3300	mm/km	OR
	3465	3203	3862	2068	3116	3337	mm/km	쿈
	G	G	G	6	G	G	ROAD	CATEGORY
	26.34028	26.34025	26.34026	26.34024	26.33799	26.33526	3	Latitude
1000000	Norma	Normal (R) RURAL ROAD	6 84.453592 Normal	26.34024 84.453762 Normal	26.33799 84.454185 Normal × = 2251	26.33526 84.450748 - 7333	9.4de Event	Ongitud
	- Country						X + 90.5	

Value of IRI 3175

And to the

(R) RURAL ROAD
Average Poor

LAND AVERAGE POOR
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION
SWAJI-1

UIV 3068 -S grow Analyzer Section No. Name of Work/ Paigers Main Road to Pass Tola Road : Lab Job number Name of Customer: Print 4068 -2068 1068 Generate Report and Graph Name of Customer: M/S Vijay Laxmi Construction. Name of Work/ Road :Barharia-Gopalganj Main Road to Passi File :C:\Users\BRRDA70\Desktop\Barharia-Gopalganj Main Road to Passi Tola\20031359:Xis. Section No. :68 M/S Vijay Laxmi Construction € 1202-10-20 2007 of 2024 Start E No Test Date: End Location: Start Location: Start S No: Machine No: Weather: Distance \* 1000 m 390 02-04-2024 Road Name: [ligan] Main Road to Passi Tola Dist Range: |0 UIV Range: 1068 To 5000 1000 Side: Equation: Road Type: (R) RURAL ROAD 20. Redraw Graph Y=0\*X^2+0.873\*X+410.1 To 07 01 Map View Interval mm/km -1000 m R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION

×

## Contractor Name: - M/S Vijay Laxmi Construction

BLOCK--Barhariya

(ORIGINAL - COPY)

Const :-31,82,559.00 Maint: - 3,62,242.00

TOTAL: - 35,44,802.00



1. Repair and 5Yrs. Routine Maintenance of Road From "MR-N/23-24 Siwan-1 (Tender ID-129346"Under 3054/MR"( Barhariya Gopalganj Main road to Pasi tola Madhopur)

Contractor Name: - M/S Vijay Laxmi Construction

Vill:- Adarsh Nagar, PO+PS:-Mahadeva, SIWAN:-841226,. (Bid I.D. 563132) FD 7702989585, 01724-17-11-25

Agreement No.- MBD 23 /2023-24

Accepted Rate: 00.53 % Below/

Agreement Value- 35,44,802.69

Date of Issue LOA: - 23.01.2024

Intended Date of Completion:-22.10.2024/

PAN	AAWFV4128L	
GST No.	10 AAWFV4128L1Z5	
REGISTRATION	2230299,2nd.Class,RWD,BIHAR	
NO		

FOR MIS VIJAY LAXMI CONSTRUCTION

(PARTNERS)



## INDIA NON JUDICIAL NUMBER GOVER

Government of Bihar

## e-Stamp

Certificate No. IN-BR-2301241688

Certificate Issue Date 16-Nov-2023 01:22 PM

BHR20231100368605E

EST-BR-1600-2300038928 Unique Doc Reference

VIJAY LAXMI CONSTRUCTION Party Name

VIJAY LAXMI CONSTRUCTION Purchased by

: NA Article no (NA) Purpose

: 1000 (One Thousand Only) Stamp Duty Paid (Rs.)

: 0 (Zero Only) Reg. Fee (Rs.) IND A VOL

0 (Zero Only) LLR & P Fee (Rs.)

Agreement 0 (Zero Only) Miscellaneous Fee (Rs.)

0 (Zero Only) Discore SC (Rs.)

Agreement No.- MBD /2023-24 Total Amount (Rs.)

Between The Executive Engineer, RWD, Work Division Siwan-1 For (Name and address of employer)(hereinafter called "the Name and Address of Contractor") of the part, and M/S Vijay Laxmi Construction, Vill:- Adarsh Nagar, PO+PS:-Mahadeva, SIWAN:-841226,. (Bid 1.D- 563132) Where as the Employer is desirous that the contractor execute Output and performance based rural road contract for maintenance of roads Repair and 5Yrs. Routine Maintenance of Road From "Tender title-MR-N/23-24 Siwan-1 (Tender ID-129346)" Under 3054/MR [name and identification number of contract] (hereinafter called "the works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 35,44,802.00 (Rs Thirty Five Lacs Fourty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Two Only) i.e. 0.53 % (zero point Fifty Three Percent) Below to the Estimated Rate

Sl.no	Package No structure in the late	Name of Road	Length our work now JEHO
	Tender title-MR-N/23-24	1. Barhariya Gopalganj Main road to	HON $1.00.600km$ hone with the significant and significant a
a con Li	Siwan-1 (Tender ID-	TESTER TADO * 000008320EST-SR-1000 2300038328EST-B	24659-2300227727231 BRUDE
FER TWENT	129346) PRETURBENT OF SHARE	N JUDICIAL INDIA NON JUDICIAL INDIA NON JUDICIAL INDIA DVSKNIMENT OF SINAR GOVERNIMENT OF SINAI GOVERNIME	NO POLICE IN A MET DESTRUCTION OF THE TOTAL STATE O



ALS VIJAY LAXMI CONSTRUCTION

Statutory Alert:

1. The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at https://enibandhan.bihar.gov.in or using enibandhan Mobile App. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website/Mobile App renders it invalid.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

3. In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.